Warner (10-8, 4-3) -vs- Florida College (16-2, 2-0)
01/11/22 at Tampa, Fla.

Date: 01/11/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘I'tge 'T;}ﬁg;“ﬁua. Warner 33 37 70
Florida College 44 34 78
Warner 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Joc Dickerson * 22 6-13 2-6 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 0 14
11 Blaize Darling Jr. * 20 5-11 0-1 4-5 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 0 14
2 Joseph Martz * 35 2-9 2-7 5-5 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 0 11
4 Logan West * 28 2-7 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 3 1 5 0 1 7
1 Jordin Jackson * 30 3-10 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 4 0 3 6
13 Darryl Mercer 25 6-12 2-6 1-1 0-4 4 5 3 0 (0] 5 15
12  Johnathan Joseph 21 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0] 0 3
5 Josh Glesil 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
0 Jeremiah Saunders 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0] 0 0 0
T™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-70 6-28 14-17 8-16 24 18 15 12 0 9 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30 36.67 % 4-17 23.53 % 7-8 87.50 %
Second Half 14-40 35.00 % 2-11 18.18 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 25-70 35.7 % 6-28 21.4% 14-17 82.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: O Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: O -
Florida College 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Matt Simpson * 38 8-14 2-4 5-7 2-5 7 1 5 0 (0] 0 23
22  Chinedu Okonkwo * 31 7-12 0-0 1-2 4-7 11 1 2 3 1 1 15
21 DJ Doakes * 27 4-6 1-3 3-5 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 1 12
30 Bryan Chong * 25 4-4 4-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 2 0 0o 12
03 Anthony Bittar * 34 3-10 0-2 1-2 0-9 9 2 3 6 0 1 7
02 EJWynn 24 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 4 0 1 5
05 Jashavius Perdue 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 4 (0] 0 2
01 Ray Cao 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
10 Drew Kramer 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 0 0
T™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 196 29-52 8-17 12-18 6-33 39 15 15 21 1 4 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-32 59.38 % 4-7 57.14 % 2-5 40.00 %
Second Half 10-20 50.00 % 4-10 40.00 % 10-13 76.92 %
Total 29-52 55.8% 8-17 47.1% 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 2

Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
Bench Points: 9 11:03

Second Chance Points: 8  Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 11

Fast Break Points: O



1st Half Box Score

Warner 33
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Joc Dickerson 14 5-9 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 o 12
11 Blaize Darling Jr. 8 1-5 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 (0] 0 0 4
2 Joseph Martz 17 1-4 1-4 3-3 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
4 Logan West 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 0 2
1 Jordin Jackson 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
13 Darryl Mercer 14 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 0 7
12  Johnathan Joseph 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 2
5 Josh Glesil 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 0 0 0 0
Jeremiah Saunders 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 11-30 4-17 7-8 2-9 11 6 8 6 0 0 33
36.7 % 23.5% 87.5%
Florida College 44
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Matt Simpson 19 4-8 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 0 9
22 Chinedu Okonkwo 17 6-10 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 0 2 1 0 1 13
21  DJ Doakes 12 3-3 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7
30 Bryan Chong 17 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 (0] 0 0 6
3 Anthony Bittar 16 3-6 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 1 7
2 EJ Wynn 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
5 Jashavius Perdue 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Ray Cao 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
10 Drew Kramer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 19-32 4-7 2-5 4-15 19 8 8 6 (o] 3 44

59.4 % 57.1 % 40.0%



2nd Half Box Score

Warner 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Joc Dickerson 8 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
11 Blaize Darling Jr. 12 4-6 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 10
2 Joseph Martz 18 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 5
4 Logan West 18 2-7 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 (0] 1 2 0 1 5
1 Jordin Jackson 17 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 3 6
13 Darryl Mercer 11 3-6 1-3 1-1 0-2 2 3 0 (0] 0 5 8
12  Johnathan Joseph 11 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
5 Josh Glesil 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
Jeremiah Saunders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 14-40 2-11 7-9 6-7 13 12 7 6 (o] 9 37
35.0% 18.2% 77.8%
Florida College 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Matt Simpson 19 4-6 1-2 5-7 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 14
22 Chinedu Okonkwo 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 1 0 2
21  DJ Doakes 15 1-3 0-2 3-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 5
30 Bryan Chong 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 6
3 Anthony Bittar 18 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 5 0 0 0
2 EJ Wynn 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
5 Jashavius Perdue 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 0 2
1 Ray Cao 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Drew Kramer 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 96 10-20 4-10 10-13 2-18 20 7 7 15 1 1 34

50.0 % 40.0 % 76.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida College
19:49 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,MATT
TURNOVER by WEST,LOGAN 19:15

19:00 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
== ASSIST by SIMPSON,MATT

MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING 18:43
== REBOUND DEF by BITTAR,ANTHONY
18:30 MISS JUMPER by BITTAR,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JORDIN ==
GOOD JUMPER by DICKERSON,JOC 18:13 2-4 H2
18:03 2-7 H5 GOOD 3PTR by DOAKES,DJ
FOUL by WEST,LOGAN 17:56
TURNOVER by WEST,LOGAN 17:56
17:41 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JORDIN ==
MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,JOC 17:14
== REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,MATT
16:56  2-9 H7 GOOD JUMPER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING 16:41

SUB IN by MERCER,DARRYL 16:38

SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH 16:38

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JOC 16:38

SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING 16:38
16:28 FOUL by CHONG,BRYAN

GOOD FT by MARTZ,JOSEPH 16:28 3-9 H6

GOOD FT by MARTZ,JOSEPH 16:28 4-9 H5

GOOD FT by MARTZ,JOSEPH 16:28 5-9 H4
16:28 SUB IN by WYNN,EJ
16:28 SUB OUT by CHONG,BRYAN
16:18 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,MATT

= REBOUND OFF by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

16:12 MISS JUMPER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
15:58 5-11 H6 GOOD JUMPER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
15:45 STEAL by WYNN,EJ

TURNOVER by JACKSON,JORDIN 15:41
15:35 5-13 H8 GOOD DUNK by WYNN,EJ(in the paint)
15:34 FOUL by DOAKES,DJ

MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH 15:29

== REBOUND DEF by BITTAR,ANTHONY
15:18 5-15 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
== ASSIST by BITTAR,ANTHONY

14:52 FOUL by DOAKES,DJ
GOOD FT by WEST,LOGAN 14:52 6-15 H9
GOOD FT by WEST,LOGAN 14:52 7-15 H8
SUB IN by DICKERSON,JOC 14:52
SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN 14:52
SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH 14:52
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JORDIN 14:52
14:52 SUB IN by CAO,RAY
14:52 SUB OUT by DOAKES,DJ
14:40 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,MATT
REBOUND DEF by MERCER,DARRYL -
TURNOVER by WEST,LOGAN 14:24
14:23 STEAL by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

14:20 7-17 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BITTAR,ANTHONY
- ASSIST by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
MISS 3PTR by MERCER,DARRYL 13:55
REBOUND OFF by DICKERSON,JOC -
GOOD JUMPER by DICKERSON,JOC 13:49 9-17 H8



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,JOC
ASSIST by MERCER,DARRYL

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,JOC

MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

FOUL by MERCER,DARRYL

SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
SUB IN by JACKSON,JORDIN
SUB OUT by MARTZ,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by MERCER,DARRYL

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,JOC

MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
REBOUND OFF by DICKERSON,JOC
MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JORDIN
GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,JOC
ASSIST by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

GOOD JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
ASSIST by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH

SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JOC

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

SUB IN by MERCER,DARRYL

SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JORDIN

REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN
GOOD 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH
ASSIST by MERCER,DARRYL

9-19
12-19

12-22

15-22

15-24
17-24

17-26

20-26

H 10
H7

H 10

H7

H9
H7

H9

H 6

SUB IN by CHONG,BRYAN
SUB OUT by CAO,RAY
GOOD JUMPER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

MISS JUMPER by BITTAR,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,EJ
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,MATT
ASSIST by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,MATT

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

SUB IN by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
SUB OUT by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

REBOUND DEF by BITTAR,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by WYNN,EJ

GOOD JUMPER by BITTAR,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,MATT

SUB IN by CAO,RAY
SUB OUT by BITTAR,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by CAO,RAY
TURNOVER by WYNN,EJ

MISS 3PTR by WYNN,EJ

FOUL by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
TURNOVER by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
SUB IN by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
SUB IN by BITTAR,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,MATT



MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JORDIN
FOUL by WEST,LOGAN

SUB IN by DICKERSON,JOC
SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN

TURNOVER by DICKERSON,JOC

GOOD JUMPER by DICKERSON,JOC
ASSIST by GLESIL,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by MERCER,DARRYL
ASSIST by JACKSON,JORDIN

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JORDIN

MISS 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,JOC

SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN

SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JORDIN
MISS JUMPER by MERCER,DARRYL

FOUL by MERCER,DARRYL

GOOD JUMPER by MERCER,DARRYL
ASSIST by MARTZ,JOSEPH

GOOD JUMPER by MERCER,DARRYL

FOUL by WEST,LOGAN

SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by MERCER,DARRYL
MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,JOC

20-29

22-29

25-29

25-31

25-34

25-35
27-35

29-35
29-37

H9

H7

H 4

H 6

H9

H 10
H8

H 6
H8

SUB OUT by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS

REBOUND DEF by BITTAR,ANTHONY

FOUL by CAO,RAY
TURNOVER by CAO,RAY

STEAL by BITTAR,ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by CHONG,BRYAN
ASSIST by CAO,RAY

SUB IN by SIMPSON,MATT
SUB IN by DOAKES,DJ

SUB OUT by WYNN,EJ

SUB OUT by CAO,RAY

TURNOVER by BITTAR,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by BITTAR,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by CHONG,BRYAN
ASSIST by SIMPSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,MATT
MISS JUMPER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

FOUL by BITTAR,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

MISS FT by BITTAR,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by BITTAR,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by BITTAR,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
TURNOVER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

GOOD JUMPER by DOAKES,DJ
ASSIST by BITTAR,ANTHONY

MISS FT by DOAKES,DJ

REBOUND OFF by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
SUB IN by WYNN,EJ

SUB OUT by BITTAR,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by WYNN,EJ

REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,MATT

FOUL by WYNN,EJ



MISS FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JOC
FOUL by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
ASSIST by MERCER,DARRYL

MISS 3PTR by MERCER,DARRYL

GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
SUB IN by JACKSON,JORDIN

SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH

29-38 H9
31-38 H7
31-40 HO9
31-42 H11
32-42 H10
33-42 H9
33-44 H11

REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

MISS FT by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
GOOD FT by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

GOOD JUMPER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
ASSIST by CHONG,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,MATT
FOUL by CHONG,BRYAN

SUB IN by BITTAR,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by WYNN,EJ

MISS JUMPER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by DOAKES,DJ

REBOUND DEF by CHONG,BRYAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida College
19:57 MISS JUMPER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING -
GOOD JUMPER by DICKERSON,JOC 19:30 35-44 H9
19:18 35-47 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CHONG,BRYAN
-- ASSIST by SIMPSON,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING 19:02 37-47 H 10
ASSIST by JACKSON,JORDIN -
18:43 37-49 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DOAKES,DJ
-- ASSIST by BITTAR,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,JOC 18:27
- REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
18:17 TURNOVER by BITTAR,ANTHONY
STEAL by WEST,LOGAN 18:14
MISS JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN 18:11
GOOD JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING 18:05 39-49 H 10
ASSIST by DICKERSON,JOC --
FOUL by JACKSON,JORDIN 17:54
17:32 39-52 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,MATT
-- ASSIST by CHONG,BRYAN
FOUL by JACKSON,JORDIN 17:09
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JORDIN 17:09
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:09
16:49 TURNOVER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
MISS JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN 16:28
- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,MATT
16:20 39-54 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,MATT
MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,JOC 16:08
REBOUND OFF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING -
GOOD JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING 16:01 41-54 H 13
15:38 MISS JUMPER by BITTAR,ANTHONY

REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,MATT



SUB IN by MERCER,DARRYL
SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JOC
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JORDIN

GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

TURNOVER by WEST,LOGAN

SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

REBOUND DEF by MARTZ,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by GLESIL,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
REBOUND OFF by WEST,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by MERCER,DARRYL
REBOUND OFF by WEST,LOGAN
GOOD JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN
ASSIST by MARTZ,JOSEPH

SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

SUB IN by JACKSON,JORDIN

SUB OUT by MARTZ,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by MERCER,DARRYL

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JORDIN
MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

MISS JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

REBOUND DEF by GLESIL,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN
REBOUND OFF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
GOOD JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by DICKERSON,JOC

SUB IN by MERCER,DARRYL

15:32 41-56 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,MATT

15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:26
15:26
15:26
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
14:37
14:19
14:11
14:11
14:11
14:02
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:00

12:51

12:35
12:17
12:17
12:17
12:17
12:17
11:57
11:41

11:25

11:14

11:03

10:44

10:33

10:16
10:06
10:03
10:03
10:03

42-56 H 14
43-56 H 13

45-56 H11

45-58 H 13

45-61 H 16

47-61 H 14

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by WYNN,EJ

SUB IN by CAO,RAY

SUB OUT by DOAKES,DJ

SUB OUT by BITTAR,ANTHONY
FOUL by CHONG,BRYAN

FOUL by CHONG,BRYAN
TURNOVER by CHONG,BRYAN
SUB IN by KRAMER,DREW
SUB OUT by CHONG,BRYAN

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,MATT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,MATT

SUB IN by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
SUB IN by BITTAR,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
SUB OUT by CAO,RAY

TURNOVER by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
SUB IN by DOAKES,DJ

SUB OUT by KRAMER,DREW

TURNOVER by BITTAR,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BITTAR,ANTHONY
GOOD JUMPER by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
ASSIST by WYNN,EJ

REBOUND DEF by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
GOOD 3PTR by WYNN,EJ
ASSIST by SIMPSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
MISS 3PTR by BITTAR,ANTHONY



SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

STEAL by MERCER,DARRYL
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MERCER,DARRYL
GOOD 3PTR by MERCER,DARRYL

STEAL by JACKSON,JORDIN
GOOD FT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
MISS FT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

STEAL by MERCER,DARRYL
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JORDIN

STEAL by JACKSON,JORDIN
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JORDIN
SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

FOUL by MERCER,DARRYL

REBOUND DEF by MERCER,DARRYL
GOOD JUMPER by MERCER,DARRYL
ASSIST by DICKERSON,JOC

SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN

SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,JOC
REBOUND OFF by WEST,LOGAN
FOUL by DICKERSON,JOC
TURNOVER by DICKERSON,JOC

STEAL by MERCER,DARRYL

GOOD JUMPER by MERCER,DARRYL
GOOD FT by MERCER,DARRYL

STEAL by MERCER,DARRYL
ASSIST by WEST,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by MERCER,DARRYL

FOUL by MERCER,DARRYL
FOUL by MARTZ,JOSEPH

10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
09:54
09:52
09:49

09:33

09:21 50-61 H11

09:15
09:15
09:15

09:15 51-61 H 10

09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:08
09:04
09:01
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:55
08:55

08:44 51-63 H 12

08:44
08:44

08:19 53-63 H 10

08:07
08:07
08:07
07:51
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:31
07:29
07:27
07:27 55-63
07:27 56-63
07:15
07:13
07:05
07:02
06:59
06:59
06:59 56-64
06:59 56-65

H8
H7

H8
H9

SUB IN by KRAMER,DREW
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,MATT
TURNOVER by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS

REBOUND DEF by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DREW

FOUL by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
TURNOVER by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS

REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
SUB IN by SIMPSON,MATT

SUB IN by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

SUB OUT by KRAMER,DREW

SUB OUT by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
TURNOVER by WYNN,EJ

TURNOVER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,MATT
ASSIST by DOAKES,DJ

MISS FT by SIMPSON,MATT

TURNOVER by WYNN,EJ

SUB IN by CHONG,BRYAN
SUB OUT by WYNN,EJ
TURNOVER by CHONG,BRYAN

FOUL by BITTAR,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by BITTAR,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by BITTAR,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BITTAR,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by DOAKES,DJ
GOOD FT by DOAKES,DJ



SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JOC
SUB OUT by MERCER,DARRYL

GOOD FT by WEST,LOGAN

MISS FT by WEST,LOGAN
REBOUND OFF by GLESIL,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by MARTZ,JOSEPH

SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
SUB IN by MERCER,DARRYL

SUB OUT by MERCER,DARRYL
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
TURNOVER by WEST,LOGAN

FOUL by GLESIL,JOSH

SUB IN by MERCER,DARRYL
SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH

MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

MISS JUMPER by MARTZ,JOSEPH

GOOD JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN
ASSIST by MARTZ,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JORDIN
MISS JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN

FOUL by MARTZ,JOSEPH

SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH

FOUL by MARTZ,JOSEPH

MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JORDIN
ASSIST by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:26
06:19
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:01
05:56
05:42
05:34

05:16

05:06

04:44

04:18
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:11
03:56
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:26

03:11

03:05

03:02
03:02

57-65

60-65

62-65

62-66
62-67

62-68
62-69

64-69

H8

H5

H3

H 4
H5

H 6
H7

H5

SUB IN by WYNN,EJ
SUB OUT by CHONG,BRYAN
FOUL by DOAKES,DJ

BLOCK by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

STEAL by DOAKES,DJ

MISS 3PTR by DOAKES,DJ
FOUL by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,EJ

REBOUND DEF by DOAKES,DJ

MISS JUMPER by BITTAR,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,EJ

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,MATT
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,MATT

SUB IN by CHONG,BRYAN
SUB IN by CAO,RAY

SUB OUT by DOAKES,DJ
SUB OUT by WYNN,EJ

REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

GOOD FT by CAO,RAY

GOOD FT by CAO,RAY

SUB IN by CAO,RAY

SUB IN by WYNN,EJ

SUB IN by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
SUB OUT by CHONG,BRYAN

SUB OUT by CAO,RAY

SUB OUT by OKONKWO,CHINEDU

REBOUND DEF by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
MISS 3PTR by BITTAR,ANTHONY



SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

MISS 3PTR by MERCER,DARRYL

STEAL by MERCER,DARRYL
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JORDIN
STEAL by JACKSON,JORDIN

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JORDIN
FOUL by MERCER,DARRYL

SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

SUB OUT by MERCER,DARRYL

MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH

FOUL by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JORDIN

GOOD FT by MARTZ,JOSEPH

GOOD FT by MARTZ,JOSEPH

FOUL by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JORDIN

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JORDIN

64-72

66-72

68-72

68-73
68-74

68-75

68-77

69-77
70-77

70-78

H8

H 6

H 4

H5
H 6

H7

H9

H8
H7

H8

SUB IN by CHONG,BRYAN

SUB IN by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
SUB OUT by PERDUE,JASHAVIUS
SUB OUT by WYNN,EJ

GOOD 3PTR by CHONG,BRYAN
ASSIST by SIMPSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BITTAR,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by BITTAR,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by CAO,RAY

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,MATT
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,MATT

SUB IN by DOAKES,DJ

SUB IN by WYNN,EJ

SUB OUT by CHONG,BRYAN
SUB OUT by CAO,RAY

REBOUND DEF by DOAKES,DJ

MISS FT by DOAKES,DJ
GOOD FT by DOAKES,DJ

REBOUND DEF by BITTAR,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by DOAKES,DJ

REBOUND OFF by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
GOOD JUMPER by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
FOUL by SIMPSON,MATT

SUB IN by CHONG,BRYAN

SUB IN by CAO,RAY

SUB OUT by OKONKWO,CHINEDU
SUB OUT by WYNN,EJ

MISS FT by SIMPSON,MATT
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by DOAKES,DJ

REBOUND DEF by BITTAR,ANTHONY



